Commissioners of St. Michaels Notice of Public Hearing

The Commissioners of St. Michaels will hold a public hearing during its regularly scheduled meeting to be held on May 10, 2023 beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the St. Michaels Library, 106 S. Fremont Street, St. Michaels, MD 21663. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to discuss ORDINANCE NO. 542: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ST. MICHAELS AMENDING TOWN CODE, CHAPTER 340, "ZONING", AMENDING ARTICLE XVII, "DESIGN", SECTION 340-183, "STATEMENT OF INTENT", SECTION 340-184, "APPLICABILITY", AND SECTION 340-185, "COMPATIBILITY STANDARDS", FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRESERVING THE CHARACTER OF THE TOWN'S COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS AND PROTECTING THE TOWN'S ECONOMIC WELL BEING.

A complete copy of Ordinance No. 542 and information on how to access the meeting is available on the Town of St. Michaels website at www.stmichaelsmd.gov and also at the Town of St. Michaels office during normal business hours.

Authority Robert Straebel, Town Administrator